
San Dieguito Union High School District 
 

710 Encinitas Blvd. Encinitas, CA 92024                                                                              District Office: 760-753-6491 
Website: www.SDUHSD.net                                                                                                                     Fax: 760-634-0676  

Who to Contact?            

 

 

MIDDLE SCHOOLS 
 

School Phone Number   
& Reception Extension 

Special Education 
Contact 

E-mail 

CV: Carmel Valley    
       https://cv.sduhsd.net 

 

858-350-0253 x3013 
 

Jennifer McPherson 

 
jennifer.mcpherson@sduhsd.
net  

DNO: Diegueño       
       https://dg.sduhsd.net    

 

760-944-1892 x6683 Staci Ortiz staci.ortiz@sduhsd.net  
 

EW: Earl Warren     
       https://ew.sduhsd.net  

 

858-755-1558 x4401 Reno Medina reno.medina@sduhsd.net  
 

OC: Oak Crest  
         https://oc.sduhsd.net  
      

760-753-6241 x3302 Kathryn Friedrichs kathryn.friedrichs@sduhsd.n
et  
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PT: Pacific Trails      

     https://pt.sduhsd.net2 

 

858-509-1000 x4095 Stephanie Hake stephanie.hake@sduhsd.net  
 

 

 

 

PROGRAM SUPERVISORS 
 

Site Program Supervisor E-Mail Phone Number 

LCC, DNO Sara Scoma sara.scoma@sduhsd.net  858-350-0253 x 4042 

COAST, OC, SS Kloude Faraj kloude.faraj@sduhsd.net  760-753-6493 x 3346 

CCA, CVMS, SDA Kelli Masek kelli.masek@sduhsd.net  760-753-6491 x 3317 

NPS/RTC Kellie Maul kellie.maul@sduhsd.net  760-753-6491 x 5531 

EWMS, PTMS Kelly Xitco kelly.xitco@sduhsd.net  858-509-1000 x 5041 

OCMS, SDA Andrew Sellers andrew.sellers@sduhsd.net  760-436-6136 x 5036 

TPHS Nicole Edgett nicole.edgett@sduhsd.net  858-755 -0125 x 2023 
 

 

 

DISTRICT OFFICE SPECIAL EDUCATION STAFF 
 

District Office Name E-Mail Phone Number 

Senior Director of Special Education Dr. Orletta Nguyen  orletta.nguyen@sduhsd.net  760-753-6491 

Coordinator - Special Education Dr. Kellie Maul kellie.maul@sduhsd.net   760-753-6491 x5531 

Administrative Assistant III Debora Schork debora.schork@sduhsd.net x5517 

Administrative Assistant II Genesis Huerta genesis.huerta@sduhsd.net  x5515 

Information Systems Technician Cristina Gamino cristina.gamino@sduhsd.net x5546 

Interpreter Translator - Spanish Carmen Blum carmen.blum@sduhsd.net x5545 
 

 

MIDDLE SCHOOLS – SOUTH 
END 

Phone & ext. Ext 
 

MIDDLE SCHOOLS - NORTH 
END 

Phone & Extension 
 

CV: Carmel Valley    
Reception 

Enrollment/Counseling 
Health Office 

Attendance 

858-350-0253 
x3013 
x3005 
x3014 
x3011 

OC: Oak Crest      
Reception 

Enrollment/Counseling 
Health Office 

Attendance 
 

760-753-6241 
x3301 
x3306 
x3378 
x3303 

EW: Earl Warren      
Reception 

Enrollment/Counseling 
Health Office 

Attendance 
 

858-755-1558 
x4401 
x4410 
x4414 
x4404 

DNO: Diegueño        
Reception 

Enrollment/Counseling 
Health Office 

Attendance 
 

760-944-1892 
x6683 
x6604 
x6631 
x6605 

PT: Pacific Trails      
Reception 

Enrollment/Counseling 
Health Office 

Attendance 
 

858-509-1000 
x4095 
x4606 
x4605 
x4609 

 
 

ATTENDANCE E-MAIL: 
CV:     cvattendance@sduhsd.net  
EW:    ewattendance@sduhsd.net  
PT:      ptattendance@sduhsd.net  
OC:     ocattendance@sduhsd.net  
DNO: dnoattendance@sduhsd.net  
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